ETAS ID: TM558015

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Alfa Laval Champ, LLC		01/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TSM Champ, LLC
Street Address:	2359 Trailmate Dr.
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34243
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5908821	CHAMP

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169881736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6168311736

petersonl@millerjohnson.com Email:

Brittany R. Harden **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 45 Ottawa Ave SW Ste 1100

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-4009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46026-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany R. Harden	
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany R. Harden/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TSM Champ LLC - Intellectual Property Assignment#page1.tif source=TSM Champ LLC - Intellectual Property Assignment#page2.tif source=TSM Champ LLC - Intellectual Property Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0573

900531586

**INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT** 

This Intellectual Property Assignment is made as of January 3, 2020 by Alfa Laval

Champ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business located at

2359 Trailmate Dr., Sarasota, FL 34243 ("Assignor") to TSM Champ, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company with a principal place of business located at 2359 Trailmate Dr., Sarasota, FL

34243 ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor owns the trademarks (the "Marks"), patents (the "Patents"), their

applications and the related registrations (the "Registrations" and, together with the applications,

Marks and Patents, the "Intellectual Property") listed on Exhibit A; and

Whereas Assignor desires to assign its full right, title, and interest in and to, and all

goodwill associated with, the Intellectual Property to Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and

to, and all goodwill associated with, the Intellectual Property and any rights that arise from the

Registrations or from any registrations resulting from the applications thereof; all causes of

action, past and future, for infringement of the Marks and Patents or other violations of the rights

assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations of the Marks and Patents in any

jurisdiction.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0574 The parties execute this Intellectual Property Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

ALFA LAVAL CHAMP LLC

Name: Ken Robinson

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

### **ASSIGNEE:**

TSM CHAMP, LLC

Name: Ken Robinson

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

# Exhibit A

# **Intellectual Property**

# **Trademark and Patent Registrations**

Trademark Registrations	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
CHAMP)	5908821	12/15/17	U.S.
Patent Registrations	Patent Number	Issue Date	Jurisdiction
SHELL-AND-TUBE HEAT EXCHANGER WITH SEAL FOR ISOLATING SHELL FROM TUBE FLUID	10082337	10/4/2005	U.S.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0576 RECORDED: 01/17/2020**